

Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

To Whom It May Concern:

Brooks Kerr DBA Loon Energy Group LLC (DM 20-118) has recently changed our address and wishes to update our aggregator information with the NH PUC. Please see below for updated address:

135 Maine St, Ste A 227

Brunswick, ME 04011

Please also update the contact email to the following:

bkerr@loonenergygroup.com

The company name listed on the PUC site is Brooks Kerr d/b/a Loon Energy Group, LLC. Please remove "Brooks Kerr" and have only "Loon Energy Group, LLC" listed.

Please reach out with any questions.

Sincerely,

wdblen

Brooks Kerr

President 207-380-3293

7/21